Dr. Anders is an Associate Professor at Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine and practices Pediatric Emergency Medicine at Johns Hopkins Children's Center. She is Board Certified in Pediatrics, Pediatric Emergency Medicine, and EMS Medicine. Dr. Anders is the Maryland Associate State Medical Director (Pediatrics) and the physician lead for the Maryland EMS for Children Department. She is the Medical Director of C4-Pediatrics at MIEMSS. She is a member of the ABP/ABEM sub-board for Pediatric Emergency Medicine and a nationally recognized expert in Pediatric Emergency Medicine and Pediatric EMS.